Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 355 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson, Sokol and Vanselow

AUTHORIZING A LICENSING AGREEMENT WITH PATRICK ELDRIDGE TO SET UP THE DOG & PUP HOT DOG CART ON COUNTY OWNED RIGHT-OF-WAY NEAR EXIT 24 OFF I-87 (NORTHWAY)

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting a Licensing Agreement with Patrick Eldridge to set up The Dog & Pup Hot Dog Cart on County owned right-of-way property near Exit 24 off I-87 (Northway) for a fee of Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25), for the months of July and August, 2015, with the terms and conditions of the Licensing Agreement to be determined by the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works and approved by the Warren County Attorney, and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee has recommended that this matter be brought back to Committee at the end of term for further review and recommendation of the Public Works Committee, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works to execute a Licensing Agreement with Patrick Eldridge to set up The Dog & Pup Hot Dog Cart on County owned right-of-way property near Exit 24 off I-87 (Northway) for a fee of Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25), for the months of July and August, 2015, with the terms and conditions of the Licensing Agreement to be determined by the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works and approved by the Warren County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works will bring this matter back to the Public Works Committee at the end of the term for review and further recommendation of the Public Works Committee.